W.B. Form No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First II. format	ation of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS	
Junula Sub-D	Divn Purulie Sadar PS Hura Year 2021 FIR No. 145/21	Date !7:/221
1.f.C	Sections	
iii) Act	Sectionsiv) Other acts & Sections.181/18.4.	MV Act 1988
3. a) General Diary Reference	ce : Entry No. 919 Time 15::2	5hr.4
b) Occurrence of Offence	: Day Friday Date 17:12:21 Time 13:4	5. hrs
c) Information received Date	ite. 17.12. 21 Time. 15:25 hxs. G.D. No. 919	at the P.S.
4. Type of Information : Writter	n/Oral written typed	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) D	Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 03KM West- from	
b) Address. A.K Johng	ahand More Con NH 60 A Lurulia-Bankura Pitch.	Mad.J
T.S. H.W.A., D.(St.	- furulie Beat No	
c) In case outside limit of th	nis Police Station, then the name of P.SDistrict	
6. Complainant / Informant :	7- 0 1 0	
a) Name	SI Bablu Ghosh	
b) Pather's / Husband's I	Name It Ango bandhu Ghosh	
e) Address	d) Nationality Indian	
7 Details of known/suggested	a. Ps., Dist Purales	
(Attach separate sheet if a	d /unknown/accused with full particulars	
(Attach separate sheet, II III	lecessary): Acced. O Kalachand Mahato (35 yr)	
	70- ur ayay ch. Mahato	
	necessary): Accd. O Kalachand Mahato (35 yr) Yo-lt Dulal Ch. Mahato of vin- Sagarka, fs-Raghunathpur Dist-Gurulia.	
	Dist- Purulia.	
8. Reasons for delay in report	rting by the complainant/informant	***************************************
9 Particulars of properties str	olen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :	
o articular o or proportion of	oloramovod : (Attaon separate siteet, ii required) :	***************************************
	stolen/involved	
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case	e No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents : (Attach sep	which is treated as file is attaneously.	mH
	which is treated as file is atta	iched
	nereweth.	0
		to man
13 Action taken : Since the al	have report as well as maried on a fact of the control of the cont	1 101/101
13. ACTION TAKEN SINCE THE 21		
in the second control of the ar	My 4ch 1988	Officer-in-Ch
	bove report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 If c and Mv 4ct 1988.	Hura Police S
		Hura Police S
registered the case and too investigation/transferred to P	ook up the investigation/directed. A.S.I. Chiran it fal.	DistPuru
registered the case and too investigation/transferred to P	ook up the investigation/directed. A.S.I. Chiran it fal.	DistPuru
registered the case and too investigation/transferred to P	ook up the investigation/directedA.S.L. Chiraniet Pal.	DistPuru
registered the case and too investigation/transferred to P	ook up the investigation/directed. A.S.I. Chiran it fal.	DistPuru
registered the case and too investigation/transferred to P	ook up the investigation/directedA.S.tChiranget falon point of jurisdiction. FIR tted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/inform	DistPuru DistPuru to take up the t read over to the mant free of cost
registered the case and too investigation/transferred to P	ook up the investigation/directed. A.S.I. Chiran it fal.	DistPuru DistPuru to take up the t read over to the mant free of cost



To
The O/C Hura Police Station
Dist - Purulia

Ref: Hura PS GDE No. 906

Dtd. 17.12.2021.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Kalachand Mahato (35 Years) S/O Lt. Dulal Mahato of Sagarka, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia. Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused Kalachand Mahato (35 Years) S/O Lt. Dulal Ch. Mahato of Sagarka, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia along with seized one motorcycle (Bajaj V15) having registration No WB 82B-6498

I beg to report that today I SI Bablu Ghosh along with C/711 Durga Pada Barik and NVF/0899 Haren Machhuar both of Hura PS were performing day mobile duty vide Hura PS C.C No – 3595/21 dtd. 17.12.2021 and Hura PS GDE No – 906 and while we reached at Lalpur Traffic More under Hura PS area at about 13:45 hrs, We found One Bajaj V15 Motor Cycle was going from Hura side towards Purulia side with rash and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him at Bhagaband more (On NH60A Purulia-Bankura Pitch road) under Hura PS. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he also failed to produce any driving license. It is known from online searching that he is the registered owner of the said motorcycle.

Accordingly, I seized the motor cycle having registration No WB82B-6498, Engine No – JHYRH626151 & Chassis No – MD2A74BYXHRG07859 (Bajaj V15) with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 14:15 hrs to 14:30 hrs. I also arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party. His family member was also informed over cell phone about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Kalachand Mahato (35 Years) S/O Lt. Dulal Ch. Mahato of Sagarka, PS – Raghunathpur, Dist – Purulia and arrange its investigation.

Hura Police Station Dist.-Purulia

Received on 17.12.21 at 15:25 hrs at 8s and Atarted Hura 8s case No- 145/21 dt 17.12.21 U/s- 279 IPC & 181/184 MV Act 1988. Yours faithfully

Bolily ahm

(Bablu Ghosh) 8

SI of Police Hura PS, Dist-Purulia

Date:- 17.12.2021